Freedom of Information Act 2000
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.

You asked:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your Authority.

1 - How much money has been received to fund city museums and art galleries from the government over for each year since 2010. Also, If possible, details of any private funding for city museums for these years.
	Question 1 - Government funding and other funding

	
	
	
	
	

	Financial Year
	Govt*
	Other
	
	

	 
	'000s
	'000s
	
	

	2010-11
	401
	58
	
	

	2011-12
	253
	4
	
	

	2012-13
	75
	19
	
	

	2013-14
	130
	6
	
	

	2014-15
	249
	71
	
	

	2015-16
	67
	122
	
	

	2016-17
	100
	60
	
	

	2017-18
	63
	41
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	* DCMS, Arts Council England, Renaissance in the Regions




2 - How much money your Authority has spent on museums and art galleries each year since 2010 if the money provided and the money spent is different and where possible a note explaining the difference.

	Question 2 - Leicester City Council funding

	
	

	Financial Year
	LCC

	 
	‘000s

	2010-11
	2860

	2011-12
	2701

	2012-13
	2628

	2013-14
	2689

	2014-15
	2765

	2015-16
	2843

	2016-17
	2851

	2017-18
	2783



You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance and Risk
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
4th Floor City Hall

115 Charles Street

Leicester  
LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

